
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

No. 

21 

49 

80 

62 

19 

Class 

P1 

P1 

SRFx 

SRFx 

FF 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

Name 

Todd Parks 

Bill Gendron 

Ben Wallace 

Thomas Kirchman 

Steve Roux 

Region 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

Member_ID 

637268 

118841 

554386 

236545 

197647 

Laps 

13 

13 

12 

12 

3 

Diff 

44.457 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

10 Laps 

Best Tm 

1:32.334 

1:38.211 

1:44.899 

1:48.317 

1:44.557 

Sponsor 

Small Fortune Racing 

spectra oils 

Self 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Prov 1424 Time Final 1454 

New Track Record (1:32.334) for P1 by Todd Parks. 

Printed: 4/30/2022 3:19:30 PM 

Joshua Underwood, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Don Denomme, Chief Steward / Earl Hurlbut, Chairman SOM 

For copies of the results 

E-mail AdmJUnderwood@aol.com 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NER, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

44.457 

Avg. Speed 

85.841 

Best Lap Tm 

1:32.334 

Best Speed 

89.674 

Best Lap by 

21 - Todd Parks 

NERRC Opening Weekend 

Grp 2 - FA-C-E-E2-F-X-S,P1-2-X,ASR,S2,CF 

Race 1 #22-R-57202 

Race (18:00 and 1 Laps) started at 13:55:55 

Palmer Motorsports Park 2.300 miles 

4/30/2022 01:25 PM 

New England Region
NERRC Opening Weekend

Official Race Results


