

New England Region NERRC Opening Weekend Official Race Results



Sorted on Laps

NERRC Opening Weekend

Grp 2 - FA-C-E-E2-F-X-S,P1-2-X,ASR,S2,CF

Race 1 #22-R-57202

Palmer Motorsports Park 2.300 miles

4/30/2022 01:25 PM

Race (18:00 and 1 Laps) started at 13:55:55

Pos	No.	Class	PIC	Name	Region	Member_ID	Laps	Diff	Best Tm	Sponsor
1	21	P1	1	Todd Parks	NER	637268	13		1:32.334	
2	49	P1	2	Bill Gendron	NER	118841	13	44.457	1:38.211	Small Fortune Racing
3	80	SRFx	1	Ben Wallace	NER	554386	12	1 Lap	1:44.899	spectra oils
4	62	SRFx	2	Thomas Kirchman	NER	236545	12	1 Lap	1:48.317	
5	19	FF	1	Steve Roux	NER	197647	3	10 Laps	1:44.557	Self

Announcements Time Prov 1424 Time Final 1454 New Track Record (1:32.334) for P1 by Todd Parks.

Printed: 4/30/2022 3:19:30 PM

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by		
44.457	85.841	1:32.334	89.674	21 - Todd Parks		
Joshua Underwood	d, Chief of Timing & Scoring				Orbits	
Don Denomme, Ch	hief Steward / Earl Hurlbut, Chairman SOM					
For copies of the r	esults	(1. O.		www.mylaps.com	
E-mail AdmJUnder	wood@aol.com	1	there was and			